1©2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. April 12, 2018
Description
The 9ZXL0632E / 9ZXL0652E second-generation,
enhanced-performance DB800ZL differential buffers. The parts
are functionally compatible to the 9ZXL0632A and 9ZXL0652A
while offering much improved phase jitter performance. A fixed
external feedback maintains low drift for critical QPI/UPI
applications. The 9ZXL0632E and 9ZXL0652E have an SMBus

9ZXL0632E / 9ZXL0652E Datasheet
Marking Diagrams
Ordering Information
“LF” designates PB-free configuration, RoHS compliant.
“E” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
Revision History
Orderable Part Number Package Carrier Type Temperature
9ZXL0632EKILF 5 × 5 mm, 0.4mm pitch 40-QFN Tray -40° to +85°C
9ZXL0632EKILFT 5 × 5 mm, 0.4mm pitch 40-QFN Reel -40° to +85°C
9ZXL0652EKILF 5 × 5 mm, 0.4mm pitch 40-QFN Tray -40° to +85°C
9ZXL0652EKILFT 5 × 5 mm, 0.4mm pitch 40-QFN Reel -40° to +85°C
Revision Date Description of Change
April 12, 2018 Updated absolute maximum supply voltage rating and VIHSMB to 3.9V.
January 9, 2018 Fixed typos on VDD pin numbers in the Power Connections table.
December 1, 2017 Removed “5V tolerant” reference in pins 8 and 9 descriptions.